असाधारण EXTRAORDINARY

Daman 9th December, 2015, 18 Agrahayana 1937 (Saka)

स.: 72 No.:





संघ प्रदेश दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन

U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN & DIU

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

U. T. ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN & DIU OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF MUNICIPAL ELECTION, SECRETARIAT, DAMAN

No. 1/DIR(ME)/DMN/2015-16/405

The Notification No. 7-17/EC/DD/2015 dated 09/12/2015 received from the Election Commissioner for UTs, New Delhi is hereby published in the Official Gazette of this U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu for general information

Sd/-(J.P. Agrawal) Director (ME)

Dated: 9/12/2015

EXTRAORDINARY No. : 72
DATED : 9TH DECEMBER, 2015.

ELECTION COMMISSION
Daman and Diu
F Block, M. S. Apartments,
Kasturba Gandhi Marg,
New Delhi – 110 001.

Dated the 9th December, 2015

NOTIFICATION

No. 7-17/EC/DD/2015: Whereas a vacancy has occurred in Diu Municipal Council due to the death of Shri Langaria Hasmukhlal Balkrishna, Member, Ward No. 04;

Now, therefore, in pursuance of the provisions of Section 50 of the Daman and Diu Municipalities (Amendment) Regulation, 1994, read with Rule 95 of the Daman and Diu Municipalities (Elections) Rules, 1995, Election Commission, Daman and Diu, appointed under Section 185 of the Andaman and Nicobar Islands (Panchayats) Regulation, 1994, hereby calls upon the said ward to elect a member to fill the said vacancy in accordance with the provisions of the said Regulation and the said rules and orders made thereunder.

With respect to the said election, the Election Commission hereby appoints,-

- (a) the 16th December, 2015 (Wednesday), between 11.00 a.m. and 3.00 p.m. as the last date and hours for making nominations,
- (b) the 17th December, 2015 (Thursday), 11.00 a.m., office of the Returning Officer, as the date, time and place for scrutiny of nominations;
- (c) the 19th December, 2015 (Saturday), 3.00 p.m., as the last date and hour for the withdrawal of candidatures;
- (d) the 3rd January, 2016 (Sunday), between 8.00 a.m. and 4.00 p.m., as the date on which and the hours during which the poll shall, if necessary, be taken and
- (e) the 8th January, 2016 (Friday), as the date before which the election shall be completed.

Sd/-(Ms. Bhupinder Prasad) Election Commissioner

 $X \times X$